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Department of
. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

December 2, 1997

Ms. Nora Sanchez

Arpeco Cleaners and Laundry
2219 Northwest 28 Street
Miami, Florida 33142

Re: Facility No.: 0250848

Dear Ms. Sanchez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

é(&WW

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

Zd

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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‘ Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification 266} 8 2 10

Facility Name and Location BJA\ ﬂ ‘é?fﬂ {

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): — —~ — — —— — ——

Mowp serciezs

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Aencco Cleprns & 54%13}37

3. Hazardos Waste Generator Identification Number:

(LD OSHL (7 &9,
A Facilty Location: 2 5 /55 Ve 28 SfT

Street Address:

City: County: b% Zip Code:éggé,,ﬁg

S

4.

Responsible Official

6. Name and Tijtle of Responsible Official:
Wlk S aACEZCE 1 S PosA2

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: S A7 & A4S &é@’]/&'
Street Address: -
Clty: i A o . _Cdunty: e L le Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: 327/- ) b 3 5 - 5-06 ? 2 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)-

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Swomwe w3 pborr- g

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: . . |
City: County: K Zip Code:

11. .Facility Contact Telephone Number: PR B
" Telephone: ( ) - ' o

Effective: 6-25-96'




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. [ndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |lInstalled ID |Purchased |Installed ~ | ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls \IAr) 3
[Dryer Unit N
(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls d '?5
IReclaimer Unit o g
(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- - - | -
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |-
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
/. gallons _ -

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [~ ] months : ;
Check why it is-less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

. 3. What is the facility's source clasmﬁcatlon based on 'the def nitions found in sectlon (3) of Part II"
- ‘(Indicate with an "X". Select.one classification only.)...

Exwtmg small area source i« . " Newsmall areasource [~ "]

.Existing large area source | | RN




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

H

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

L L

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ /1
No such unitson-site .. —..._. ....—.. ... ... | | -

-Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are rgquirjed to'be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvcnt«purcha.ées
(b) Leak detection inspccﬁon and repaﬁ
(c) Refrigerated condcnséi' temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust berc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibra’tilonl-v. D

- * .(f) Start-up, shutdown malfunction plan




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ X ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes tq the information contained in this notification. . .

‘A_X/.VW 27 7

ignature " Date




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL . ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS.IDH#: 02 50 ¥4 ¥ DATE: I,[]) !‘7’5 ) TIME IN: _[]"! Sam TIMEﬁg‘ BngP“:
Arpeco Clearerns + Lownding C

FACILITY NAME:

@& S &
raciLiTY LocaTion: D214 NW 2% St ;"%O (3?’0 /L
) . o !
Miosmer ) EL 22140 4% ¥, "o,
’ A % 0 5B @
rEsPONSIBLE oFrFiciaL: Noya Sanchet PHONE:(@D@ L’%&* S &
_ %,

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: _ S %
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ |

(check appropriate box) -

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit /&L
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ' |

0 No notification form
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) '
A.

1. Existing small area source ﬂ

-

2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was® E~50gallons.

a facility qualified for a general permit as number

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

0 on

QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

above

a facility exceeds above Jimits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1 of 5

Mo
N&,ﬁm

9

Revised 9/13/97




[LI’ART l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

ls the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON #wva
2. Examining the containers for Ica.kage? Qy ON KIN/A -
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during, loading/unloading? . N\Y an
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at _
least 24 hours prior to disposal? I?Y aN On/a
|5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON }EKN/A
I PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B betow). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

IT classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay OaN

4]

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON Oan/a

(93]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? . Qy OaN On/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tcn)peraiure of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? _ ay anN OnN/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy AanN

|

2o0f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay an

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON OnA

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN On/a
p q g

[V3)

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay OGN OnNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN anN/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay awnN anN/a

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ; Ay ON ON/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? mY an
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay MN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ay anN )QN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Ay anN RN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ﬂN/A
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ?QN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | %’ ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON KN/A
Problem corrected? e ‘ dY ON /E(N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN )KN/A

30f5 Revised 9/15/97




|ﬁ’AR'I' VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

_J

I. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair A
inspection? &Y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay \ﬁlN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings : ‘
couplings, and valves /\éY ON ON/A Muck cookers Ay ON %\J/A
Door gaskets and seating )L[]\Y ON ON/A - Stills >6\Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating \511’ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers %\Y aON ON/A

Pumps ﬁY\DN ON/A Diverter valves )ﬁ\Y ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers m ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings}({ ON ON/A
Water separators . ﬁY aN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? '
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) §
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) %
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector O
If using :‘.iircct—rcading instrumentation, is the equipment: XN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ~ 0OY ON
b. Calibratcd against a standard gas prior to and after each use i
(PID/FID only)? ' ay awN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Qd/}ﬁr& (1 Vs~

IJMIGW

Inspector’s Nanhe (Please Print)

Dibnef (9.

Date ofInspecllon

I / OO

1 spcclor S{Swmlmc :

App;gximalc Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 9/15/97



PI)DITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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. TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL L&] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []

TIME IN__ )1 1S Gnn TiMEouT: 12 0O prn ARS IDI:_ QD SOBY %
IYPE OF FACILITY. P2 C :D/VM U _

FACILITY NAME: Ame(o QCM . DAT[M

enciLity ocation: 2219 Nw 2% St | |
Mioumt , FL 23140~

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: N OV O~ SCu/ij;uQ/v\, PHONE NUMBER{ %Oj}[ﬂ%%*?fﬁ%

~4

A
(4
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
m Based on the results of the compliance requircments cvaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW UP ACTION REQUIRED
No leak i0spection 16%- " Keepl o) Qoé leak.
\V\g c{—\DVLS |d A FDEF
¢
Np 12 men e VO“‘/’\'Z’} %egu\ Keapw\% -fgcach PN
e g e Conannmpion . FDEP rolend G ‘ffjﬂ

COMMENTS: Tnjecoveved Upem wspechion Hiat 4 d WaChune dees
Wewve o yg(y\%ua’UQ oenodlong.on - Mode MCDM%QO Jrlu phca:b»n
Qdvise & L 0. of the veguoed secm\dmnj Centain ﬁ-\uw
i/\rmwl(m wmochont . Hag 4he an’rwm unit on- Stke le nstalled .

rrovidd b e n € EPA Qe Haud Booxlet -
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly ccm% and submlttcd to the.inspector. Y%

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | QOOO

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: >{’J/§ ey O vr/u

(Plcasc Print)
INSPECTOR'S SICNATURE\M A’B)C/éﬁb——-—fPHONE NUMBER: 6053(3’7;'- LO 9 Q/\S-

ﬂ Paoc/ of I . Revised 10/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY
508Y Y |

W Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Afpéw Cleaners + Z,Wﬁﬂ/’?( | DATE:)([ 1199
racry LocaTion: 2214 NW  OF YSC |
g FL 3304 >

Annual Reporting Period: ’ 1991 8 TO | 19 ﬁ ﬁ

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air penmit, my faciliiy has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (] YES %IO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous corapliance during the reporting period statc%‘abovc:

Mo leake inspe rkion and 2 month nlling poye consgpiion @4S
\ 5 , A D fg)}) <
Exact period of non-compliance: from | \\C)‘g to | ‘Dl ﬁ gco -~

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: &QA/V\ l<€€D‘ () \ O S
Method used to demonstrate compliance: FDEP &% C " 2 2 @

t

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

. Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: l\]o oo SQ,V\C IJ\,Q < W é /wg@ | ( LL{‘iq
| j [

Name (Please Print) Signature ate

~.

e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
- discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MTAMT ™r MAD TR 7ITIN 1T C AN
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS fcﬁ},’? 2o
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT v G
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Bureay of
. . ) : & Mob ir MonitOr'
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ”&SOurces” g
‘ RE-INSPECTION a
ARS ID#:_ OLSOSUY DATE:__ 2fafoo  TIMEIN: /o4&  TIMEOUT:_ /oD

FACILITY NAME: ‘{N?&w Cleametrs. & LM&M\
v X s
1314 '

_PHONE: _ 36§~ 63%~ 589 & :

ANQ
Moam. _ EL

%:w-oi'\t’r'f

FACILITY LOCATION:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _\eva

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION _ ' |
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 4

2. Facility failed to nofify DARM to use general permit

—

|

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store out of business/petroleum
A. _ _

1. Existing small area source @» 2. ivew small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source . - Qa

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 cal/vr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification @{ anN %ﬁmde[?mminc

[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a ¢eneral permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

factlity was_gade™  callons.

o \3Y Nip S - __._QQQ_.__,,M__,
A ——

Rewvised 970807



lﬁ’ART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaniag facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

QY ON &N/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay aOn Elﬁ/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &y QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy aN ai\va
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ,
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON Elﬁ/

“PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

|| prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -
(check appropriate boxes) ‘

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

dy ON

QY ON QA
ay ON Owa
ay an:

Oy ON ONA

Oy anN

BRI

Revised Q1507




B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mactines on a weekly basis? Qy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anNa
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Gy ON awNaA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s ventmg to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Gy aN awA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? vy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, réclaimers, and washers) with individual 1
condenser coils? ay aN ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OnN/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official: o ' i
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay a7
. E
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy aN afa
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and .leak repaired w/in 2 days ‘
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy aN Ox/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN @N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy awN OnN/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Ay QAN OR/A
Problem corrected? ay an ata
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Ay anN OxA

Revised 9/15/97
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]PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and scating 0¥ ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating gh’f aON aN/A

Pumps S @Y ON ON/A
Ve

Solvent tanks and containers ay anN oNva

\Water separators {Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen ieak detector

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ey an
avy @aN

Muck cookers ay anN @ﬁA
Stills @y ON ONA
Exhaust dampers &Y OGN an/A
Diverter valves @Y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings ‘E{Y aN anN/A

Il using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ac/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay On

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 4aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy anN

~

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

4 0ls

9/abso

Date of Inspection

RV,

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 97155




[ﬁof)n’(om/\u SITE INFORMATION:




TITLE V AIR QUALIITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
]
TIME IN: cor s TIME OUT: /550 AIRS IDE 9 50 £ Y
TYPE OF FACILITY: Peve IBN‘: Clnnner : :
FACILITY NAME: A\[{ae,g,’ 5,7 Chonory = lom Dy, DATE: 1/»[90
FACILITY LOCATION: 2R > 2% s, (
MAM \ " \"_;C-
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ao c. Seanch @ 2 PHONENUMBER:_ 35§ - ¢33 ~327°
[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.500, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|Z]/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
ot anéunyy pove fu.«?;g Motz ol /Z,ecwce i~

EEr cate b,

u+ Ma.m: el tin P y..» N f a.»:\ m:\ rollia .
M f- 9 MJMALI Ma ot uJa,éwf

/,Lua__ ' PUL Pw—rC/LQ Je J

COMMENTS:

. ~
éumb uouSeJZQJ-Yw-& '

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE/ NO[:I
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Lo |
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:  temen . o
) (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: X%P.._/Qv_\w PHONE NUMBER:__Jo ¥~ 399 -6TAS

Page of

Revised 10/96-



¢/
AIRS ID#: _ (5280 ¥4 ' ,D(Q’ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: iqwr;‘p Lep CRleoasm ey « L%&(r «() DATE: 2_-{ 2[0 )
FACILITY LOCATION: 24 v A8 A

Micer . FL

Annual Reporting Period: A 19913 1O el ==

Y

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

\.\\' Mﬁu%ﬁcmwmmﬂéﬁ—r

Exact period of non-compliance: from \)M 77 to / /"e’ J\ w

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 0’(/(.«..: c:“.; K C——-“ng
[

Method used to demonstrate compliance: [OA 23 FAEY cnﬂ n—w‘/c;/

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Wl) A ,.4,:,.;'\—\,; /Wéf‘

Exact period of non-compliance: from San 7’ Z to /";_»Z xoe)

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: C Jo o e04 @ & 7 co/m—aé,\

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
Yyear for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Were Semcl e m Q’q/ /

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification reqmrements It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



* . N AP T T N - - ¥ :
e e e AN ST e TN s RN B i N N T TR e e n AN e e e e Ve Y S S b A

, ‘;_;/
[ A ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
| P NOTICE OF VIOLATION i 35 S W. 2nd AVENUE
¢ MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

(305) 372-6789
| e '

TO: 4"&5’!" £en —-(300’ b S S < (W,jl ?4
: ADDRESS: 2Jis an2 0S8 A

SOURCE/LOCATION:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on 2 /z / Tovo the following violation(s) of

Chapter 24, Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Florida
Administrative Code, was observed at the referenced location by an official of this Department.

Operating wrthout an Air Pemit Excessive Visible Emissions
Uncontrol(ed fugitive pamculates; Improper handling/removal of asbesto><

o
Py

Non-compllance with Non-compliance with CFC regulations

Stage Il Vapor Recovery

~~  OTHER

.

. [ \ . * -. . - -
Specifically: l/lv/;zgrm a:}/ EPUN y/::a. ,.."/‘( L ,.«(;7.1,._;_ A Cklos oo A
MAM? 5-4/ azﬁp A ra ,»9-._._..,/[ PP Y, Lo AJ;&“M - /ﬁ"ts..ﬁ,‘-ﬂ
¥ 7 7 N4 s -
e P e ; "a\
£, d - e
i In view of the above, and pursuant to the authority granted to me by Sections 24 54 and 24-5(1 S)a,
o Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, | hereby order you to:

m " Immediately upon receipt of this NOTICE, initiate corrective measures to eliminate and/or
Cease and Desist the above-referenced violation(s). ]
| Within i " days of receipt of this NOTICE, submit to this office in writing the steps which
you have taken to ensure that no further violations will occur. Said report may include
evidence of equ1pment repairs, adjustments, or servicing performed to correct the violation.
A—ay r<€ c «79# ol /5‘5‘5‘ FFore P Li afef
] Within days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact the Air Section of this Department at
~372-6925 to discuss air permit requirements. “’&"

] Within days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact Plan Review Section at 375-3330 to
discuss other Departmental permitting requirements.

Failur.e to comply with the above or continued operation in violation of Chapter 24 shall subject you to the
enforcement and penalty provisions of Sections 24-55 and 24-56, Metropolitan Dade County Code.

For further information regarding the above, please contact the Air Section of this office at 372-6925.

“ . t .
\3_\._n P PR PO 4

Sincerely,

John W. Renfrow, P.E.

V4 § / /é ‘Director
Received by: a/[é O/‘?/ By: Toean Q« et ,\

Title: @ ) E 1T Signature: \W ﬂm

-

— -
Date: '2—/‘?_ /'Z— 0o Section: f47 " Finci e S




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING / U 3 8 9 9 9 7
Please includ

WRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

' W TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

=z
o B
' P sl
Do NOT Remove Label o ;Or-:
4 AIRS ID # 0250848 o o5
} ARPECO CLEANERS & LAUNDRY FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
« NORA SANCHEZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bt
[ 2219 NW 28 STREET i Fund: 20-2-035001
L | MIAMI FL 33180 i : Obj.: 002273
L ) '
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|9AUD ;o doy

completed on the reverse s

ET! DD

Is your

“ Z- 333 LLO 491
US Postal Service \&K&\ _

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto

AIRS ID # 0250848
ARPECO CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
NORA SANCHEZ
2219 NW 28 STREET
MIAMI FL 33180

Certned Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

C!

aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional sarvices. ' | also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you. : 8.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address -E
permit. : :
lWritel'Re!um Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted De|ivery $
#The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date . -
delivered. . : Consuit postmaster for fee. %
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Arficle Number . ;&3
ARS D #0250848 |2 385 460 47 / €
ARPECO CLEANERS & LAUNDRY 4b. Service Type 3:;
NORA SANCHEZ ' |0 Registered - - K'Ceniﬁed ‘:’
2219 NW 28 STREET [0 Express Mail [ tnsured £
MIAMIFL 33180 . . g
: O Retum Receipt foyMerchandiée [1 COD 2
. [7. Date ot D?/e# / 7\ 2
/s 2 2
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Orfly if requested %,
: and fee is paid) g
-

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agen -~ [
X \ d/hé/ '
v

PS Form'3811, December 1994 . 1o2s9507.8.0179 Domestic Return Receipt ’




6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0360951

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 - Eo
M 2
— r
/ @ U=
. o=
Do NOT Remove Label w oM
B w S
T T AIRS ID # 0250848 :
ARPECO CLEANERS & LAUNDRY FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NORA SANCHEZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
2219 NW 28 STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

MIAMI FL 33180

o

N )




Z 333 kl2 781

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Nn not nsa for Intemational Mail /Sea reverse)

AIRS ID 0250848
NORA SANCHEZ
NORA SANCHEZ
2219 NW 28 STREET
MIAMI FL 33180

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

- e

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

[T}
3} | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
"5 | Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
T | Date, & Addressee’s Address
Q
Q| TOTAL Postage & Fees |$
 [Postmark or Date
£
(=]
1
o
a
; SENDER: . . |
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. : 1 also wish to receive the I
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | extra fee): ‘
card to you. - -
u Attach-this form to the front of the mallplece or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address |
permit..
wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery I
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Numbe
oo | 2345612 78/

AIRS ID 0250848 A
NORA SANCHEZ 4b. Service Type

NORA SANCHEZ O Registered KCeniﬁed
ifflmv;l%g ;I;({)EET O Express Mail O Insured
. O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery /.-" 4 S

5. Paceived By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address$ (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Srgnature (Addressee or Agen) [
X

PS Form 3811, December 1994_—— Domestic Return Receith

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




Z 333 L7 110 060
US Postal Service
Receiot for Certified Mail
: s . AIRSID# 0250848
ARPECO CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
NORA SANCHEZ
2219 NW 28 STREET .
MIAMI FL 33180

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

i

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ~~ ™~ ™ | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also ¢omplete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Deglive
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. P /@/bj
B Print your name and address on the reverse C. Sianatun
s0 that we can return the card to you. - - Signature / .
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X /W gen
or on the front if space permits. ddressee
- D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
, AIRS ID # 0250848 -
, ARPECO’CLEANERS & LAUN 848
DRY
NORA SANCHEZ
| . 1342]9 Nw 28 STREET 3. Service Type
-MIAMIFL 33180 Certified Mail O] Express Mail
‘ . O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
‘ : ’ O Insured Mail O €.0.D.
‘ i i ?
Z 3 =23 é & 7 / /0 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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: \2%%22 AT <
® Sender: Please print yoatn T address, and-ZtP+A-n-this~-bex

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MARL STATION 510

fm('i SLAIR STONE ROAD

T4i CAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

/7/7 3
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Please include yoﬁr AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( NORA SANCHEZ
NORA SANCHEZ

. AIRS ID 0250848

2219 NW 28 STREET

MIAMI FL 33180

$921n0S 3[IqON &

3ULIOMUOW iy JO Nes

A~
_ 7303921
= >~
= O
o
o Tl
L8 =
= & -
S 3 o} Ve P
cFOR GOVERNMENT WSE ONLY—
Org.: 37550101000 EO: r\3 L=
Fund: 2 5001 - ;’Jz.f:
Obj.: 002273

o
e 5 Tt
cO b9
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.. ~ut nere)

THIS PORTION MVUS\:I"HBE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

42@3‘5@8 DEC11 28p2
. 5‘ g‘ /

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

Y 3
2 & U
AIRS 1D#0250848 Sz
QRPECO CLEANERS & LAUNDRY ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT UBE ONLY
22?19{?\15/;?%?%” . Org.: 37550101000 EGPAL
MIAMI FL Fund: 20-2-035001
33180

Obj.: 002273




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

A

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 412338 DEC22 7991

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0250848
ARPECO CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
NORA SANCHEZ
2219 NW 28 STREET
MIAMIFL ~
33180
¢

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




GONE FISHING ROLANDO MENDEZ
‘ N NORA SANCHEZ
/ dba:ARPECO CLEANERS
& LAUNDRY
C 2219 N.W. 28 ST.
MIAMI, FL. 33142

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070



O - _

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

400025
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

| S
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00  ,0°
| ' A5 2 =m
Vv C Tl
Do NOT Remove Label i g:/:
AIRS ID # 0250848 8 :C)KO
ARPECO CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
NORA SANCHEZ
2219 NW 28 STREET

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1l
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

MIAMI FL 33180

.
_—




7

- U.S. Postal Servuce
 CERTIFIED MAIL: RECEIPT

¥
. - (Domestic Mail Only;'No Insurance Coverage Prov:ded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsemnent Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Pos 10

Sent To

?uuﬁ”ig?u 0013 3095 uoay

""""""" 33180

=

Y,

000

‘PS Form 3800 Ma

# Completeitems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

NORA SANCHEZ

ARPECO CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
2219 NW 28 STREET

MIAMI FL

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

AIRS ID # 0250848001AG

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250848001AG
RA SANCHEZ
PECO CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
9 NW 28 STREET
AMI FL
80

3. Service Type -

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 3 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) /ZMO /(ﬁ 70 949/5 3&?? Af@aL#

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

T

102595-01-M-1424



n L . L .
: . :"ﬁrst-CIasg Mail”
"USPS s =
B e it ‘Pe_[Lnlt No=G-10="""
EE=r e ———————— — — ’C:
* Sender: Please prinWeddress a?n*d‘-Z+P+4—nT‘th’ls”"box*-—
DATMASCRILE SOURCE CONTROIGR 35 -
H FENVIRSHNMENTAL PR \O“LR E C E E V E DD
N v\J‘O
il : STIUERCAD
LAHASSES, FLORIDA 32285-2400
| [BHE #2, .
‘ . Bureau of Air Monitoring
i & Mobile Sources
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